1 This item relates to an investment that has been reclassified from the Loans investments category following a restructuring. Please refer to

notes 8.1 and 17.1(d) for additional information.

65

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

8.3 Valuation Process
The following table provides information about fair value measurements using significant unobservable inputs:

30 June 2019
Description

Fair Value
£ Valuation Techniques Unobservable Inputs

Lease participation 2,790,263 Principal balance Third party appraisal

Finance lease residual value 404,618 Market approach In place value / secondary market value

Equity holding 5,581,419 Market approach EBTIDA growth rate

Equity holding1 - Market approach Market value

30 June 2018
Description

Fair Value
£ Valuation Techniques Unobservable Inputs

Lease participation 3,402,690 Principal balance Third party appraisal

Finance lease residual value 517,558 Market approach In place value / secondary market value

Equity holding1 - Market approach Market value

Sensitivity Analysis

30 June 2019 30 June 2018

Lease participation

£
Increase of

3 months

£
Decrease of

3 months

£
Increase of

3 months

£
Decrease of

3 months

Months to sell asset after lease expiry (2,293) 2,327 (19,552) 22,395

Total (2,293) 2,327 (19,552) 22,395

30 June 2019 30 June 2018

Equity Holding
£

Increase of 2%
£

Decrease of 2%
£

Increase of 2%
£

Decrease of 2%

Discount rate (839,739) 919,730 - -

EBITDA growth rate 212,880 (212,880) - -

Total (626,859) 706,850 - -

9. Finance Lease and Hire-Purchase Investments
The Group’s investments include a portfolio of leases of plant and machinery leased under finance lease agreements that transfer substantially

all the risks and rewards incidental to ownership to the lessee and in hire-purchase agreements that include a purchase option exercisable by

the lessee upon fulfilment of specified conditions. Under these agreements, the lessee pays periodic rent for the use of the assets for a fixed

or minimum initial term of typically 3 to 10 years. At the end of the fixed or minimum term, the lessee can typically elect to: